Proposed Trust’s Acquisition as if it had taken place on 30 June 2021 for the unaudited pro forma adjusted
consolidated net assets per Share attributable to equity holders of the Company after completion of the
Proposed Share Buy-back and the Proposed Trust’s Acquisition or 1 January 2021 for the unaudited pro
forma adjusted earnings per Share attributable to equity holders of the Company after completion of the
Proposed Share Buy-back and the Proposed Trust’s Acquisition. This Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may
not give a true picture of the financial position or financial results of the Group had the Proposed Share
Buy-back and the Proposed Trust’s Acquisition been completed as at 30 June 2021and 1 January 2021.

Unaudited
consolidated

net assets
attributable

of the Group
attributable to
equity holders

of the Company
as at

30 June 2021

Estimated costs
to be incurred

under the
Proposed Share

Buy-back and
the Proposed

Trust’s
Acquisition

Unaudited
pro forma

adjusted
consolidated net

tangible assets
attributable to
equity holders

of the Company
as at

30 June 2021
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current assets 11,139,547 — 11,139,547
Current assets 7,401,698 (720,337) 6,681,361
Current liabilities (Note 3) 1,334,966 — 1,334,966
Net current assets (Note 3) 6,066,732 (720,337) 5,346,395
Non-current liabilities (Note 3) 3,077,626 — 3,077,626
Net assets 14,128,653 (720,337) 13,408,316
Net assets attributable to equity holders
 of the Company 11,732,515 (720,337) 11,012,178
*Including:
 — Cash and cash equivalents 2,919,683 (720,337) 2,199,346
Net assets per Share attributable to equity
 holders of the Company (RMB) 4.61 (Note 4) 4.55 (Note 5)

— II-2 —

153738 \ (3S Bio) \ 21/12/2021 \ M40

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted earnings per Share

Unaudited
consolidated

profit
attributable

to equity holders
of the Company

for the
six months ended

30 June 2021

Earnings
per Share

attributable to
equity holders of
the Company for

the six months
ended 30 June

2021

Unaudited
pro forma

adjusted earnings
per Share

attributable
to equity holders